
Contact Details of Officials 

Curtin Foundation Programs 

 

➢ If you have any concerns during your academic tenure, please contact the key officials listed below directly.  

 

 

 

➢ If you need additional assistance with your concerns or if you feel that your concerns have not been addressed, please contact the 
following officials:  

Academic 
Dr. Yasas Jayaweera 
Dean SLIIT Academy 
Email: yasas.j@@sliit.lk  
Ext: 0117 543 610 
 

Marketing 
Mr. Amila Kularatne  
Head – Marketing   
Email: amila.k@sliit.lk  
Ext: 0117 543 604 

Administration 
Ms. Chintha Ediriweera  
Director – Administration  
Email: chintha.e@sliit.lk  
Ext: 0117 543 603  
 

Finance 
Mr. Dishan Manathunga  
Manager – Finance  
Email: dishan.m@sliit.lk  
Ext: 0117 543 605 

 

Panel of lecturers 

Foundation Programme in Information Technology (IT) 

Name of the Lecturer Module  Contact  

Ms Maria Paulraj Mathematics I maria.p@sliit.lk 

Ms Charunika Dampalessa  Programming Skills I charunika.d@sliit.lk 

Ms Ishara Weerasinghe Academic & English Communication I raviharee.w@sliit.lk 

Ms Samudini Nagasena Computer Systems  samudini.n@sliit.lk 

Mr.Samal Bandara Design Ideation samalbandara@gmail.com 

 

Foundation Programme in Engineering (EE) 

Name of the Lecturer Module  Contact 

Mr. Heshan Gallage Physics I heshan.g@sliit.lk 

Mr. Tharindu Bandaranayake Chemistry I tharindubandaranayake93@gmail.com 

Mr Chamith Jayasinghe Engineering Mathematics I chamith.j@sliit.lk 

Ms Ishara Weerasinghe Academic & English Communication I raviharee.w@sliit.lk 

Mr Tharuka Perera  Programming in C# vlescu.support@my.sliit.lk 

 

 

 

 

 

Student Affairs  
Ms. Nimalka Munasinghe  
Assistant Manager/ Student Affairs  
Email: nimalka.m@sliit.lk  
Ext: 0117 543 715  
 

Finance  
Mr. Sohan Perera  
Assistant Manager/ Finance  
Email: sohan.p@sliit.lk  
Ext: 0117 543 716 

Academic – Course Coordinators 
Ms Ishara Weerasinghe  
Assistant Lecturer 
Email:  
 
Ext: 011-7543710 
 

Student Affairs 
Ms. Ayesha Perera 
Management Associate/ Student Affairs 
Email: ayesha.p@sliit.lk 
Ext: 0117 543 606 
 

Student Moodle, IT Related Services 
Mr. Geethma Samaraweera 
Assistant Manager/ ITSD 
Email: geethma.s@sliit.lk  
Ext: 0117 543 719 

Academic Coordinator 
Mr. Piyumal Gunarathna 
piyumal.g@sliit.lk 
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